Pointe Coupee Parish Council

Courthouse Annex Building, New Roads, LA 70760 AGENDA

Meeting of July 12, 2022--5:30 p.m.

- 1. Call meeting to order.
- 2. Prayer & Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Roll Call.
- 4. Approve Minutes of June 14, 2022 & July 5, 2022 meetings.
- 5. Consider Amendments to the agenda.
- 6. Parish President's Report.
- 7. Public comments on agenda items.
- 8. Special Business:
 - A. Expression of sympathy to the family of the late Herman Jerome Duhe, Jr.
- 9. Discussion of a proposed ordinance to amend the Pointe Coupee Parish Code of Ordinances, creating and reestablishing a single board to serve as the governing authority for each of the fire protection districts in existence and in the future created in Pointe Coupee Parish, in accordance with LRS 40:1504, and thereafter, consideration of the adoption.
- 10. Discussion of a proposed ordinance to enact Section 17-60 of the Pointe Coupee Parish Code of Ordinances, relative to Telecommunications tower in the parish, and thereafter, consideration of the adoption.
- 11. Public Hearing on an introduced proposed ordinance to amend Chapter 25, Sections 25-1 & 25-6, of the Pointe Coupee Parish Code of Ordinances, relative to Mobile Homes in the parish, and thereafter, discussion and consideration of the adoption.
- 12. Recommendation(s) from Planning & Zoning Commission:
 - 1. Approval of plat showing the resubdivision of Lot M-1-B-1-B, Lot M-1-B-2 & Lot M-1-A-1-B into Lot KB-1 of the subdivision of Lot 2 of the lower portion of Valverda Plantation located off of Canezaro Road at Maringouin in Section 61, Township 6 South & Range 9 East for Kerry V. Bellelo.
 - 2. Approval of plat showing the subdivision of Lot 7 into Lot 7-A & Lot 7-B of Waterloo Acres Subdivision Part II First Filing located in Section 14, Township 4 South & Range 11 East off of LA Highway 415 at Ventress for Joan Roy.
 - 3. Approval of plat showing the subdivision of Lot B (Formerly J. W. Torres) into Lots B-1 and B-2 located off of River Station Road at Lottie in Section 107, Township 6 South, Range 9 East for Pauline D. Torres.
- 13. Resolutions(s):
 - 1. Approve amendment to the roadside grass cutting contract with Deville's Lawn Service II, LLC.
- 14. Announcements, notices, meetings, etc.
- 15. Adjournment.